after May 2014 did not change the core
principle of ASU 2014-09.

January
1, 2018.

The Company adopted the new
guidance effective January 1, 2018,
using the modified retrospective
approach, as part of the FASB's
simplification initiative. The adoption
of the new guidance resulted in less
than $1 million impact to the
consolidated financial statements and
related disclosures (See Note 27).

Adoption of ASU 2017-07
ASU 2017-07 requires an entity to report the service cost component of net benefit cost in the same line item or items
as other compensation costs arising from services rendered by the pertinent employees during the period. The other
components of net benefit cost are required to be presented in the statement of operations separately from the service
cost component and outside a subtotal of Operating profit (loss). The new guidance represents a change in accounting
principle. The Company adopted ASU 2017-07 on January 1, 2018 using the retrospective transition method. The
adoption of this accounting standard resulted in a change in certain previously reported amounts, as follows:

Year Ended December 31,
2017
As
previously
reported

Adoption
of ASU
2017-07

As
Adjusted

(In $ millions)
Cost of sales (4,625) (4 ) (4,629 )
Selling, general and administrative expenses (456 ) (40 ) (496 )
Research and development expenses (72 ) (1 ) (73 )
Other (charges) gains, net (60 ) 1 (59 )
Operating profit (loss) 901 (44 ) 857
Non-operating pension and other postretirement employee benefit (expense) income — 44 44

Year Ended December 31,
2016
As
previously
reported

Adoption
of ASU
2017-07

As
Adjusted

Edgar Filing: Celanese Corp - Form 10-K

120

(In $ millions)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (416) 38 (378 )
Other (charges) gains, net (11 ) 3 (8 )
Operating profit (loss) 893 41 934
Non-operating pension and other postretirement employee benefit (expense) income — (41 ) (41 )

81

Edgar Filing: Celanese Corp - Form 10-K

121

Table of Contents

4. Acquisitions, Dispositions and Plant Closures
Acquisitions
•Omni Plastics
On February 1, 2018, using cash on hand and borrowings under the Company's senior unsecured revolving credit
facility, the Company acquired 100% of the ownership interests of Omni Plastics, L.L.C. and its subsidiaries ("Omni
Plastics"). Omni Plastics specializes in custom compounding of various engineered thermoplastic materials. The
acquisition further strengthens the Company's global asset base by adding compounding capacity in the Americas. The